506067296 05/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6114011

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIVING MICROSYSTEMS, INC	08/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARTEMIS HEALTH, INC.	
Street Address:	480 ARSENAL STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 130	
City:	WATERTOWN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16819992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 542-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** J. P. FASSE

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26101-0026004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDSIE CAHILL	
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsie Cahill/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LM_to_Artemis#page1.tif source=LM to Artemis#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 052707 FRAME: 0737** 506067296



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LIVING MICROSYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIVING MICROSYSTEMS, INC." TO "ARTEMIS HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 6:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3482680 8100

070935602



Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5938458

DATE: 08-20-07

PATIENT REEL: 048804 FRANE: 03923

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:39 PM 08/17/2007 FILED 06:32 PM 08/17/2007 SRV 070935602 - 3482680 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

LIVING MICROSYSTEMS, INC.

Living Microsystems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: That, pursuant to a meeting, the Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted resolutions for the purpose of declaring the advisability of this Certificate of Amendment, approving the following amended terms:

The text of Article I of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Artemis Health, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

<u>SECOND</u>: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the stockholders have given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>THIRD</u>: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said Corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Living Microsystems, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Lissa Goldenstein, a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on August 15, 2007.

/s/ Lissa Goldenstein Lissa Goldenstein Chief Executive Officer

C:\Documents and Settings\Keysha,Ramos\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK96\Living Microsystems_Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)_(PALIB2_3938158_1).DOC

RECORDED: 05/05/2027

PATIENT REEL: 044463 FRANCE: 03/024